1

Annual Progress

Report

(January, 2019- December, 2019)

Submitted by

Mahayogi gorakhnath
KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA

Chaukmafi (Peppeganj) Jangal Kaudia, Gorakhpur-273165 (UP)

Phone No.: 0551-2255453; 2255454

   Fax: 0551-2255455

   Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/mgkvk

Website: www.mgkvk.in

E-mail: gorakhpurkvk2@gmail.com

mailto:gorakhpurkvk2@gmail.com

2

PROFORMA FOR PREPARATION OF ANNUAL REPORT (January-2019-December-2019)

APR SUMMARY
(Note: While preparing summary,  please don’t add or delete any row or columns)

1. Training Programmes

Clientele No. of Courses Male Female Total participants

Farmers & farm women 54 1126 171 1297

Rural youths 4 50 2 52

Extension functionaries 7 149 2 151

Total 65 1325 175 1500

Sponsored Training 7 1407 182 1589

Vocational Training

GT 72 2732 357 3089

2. Frontline demonstrations

Enterprise No. of Farmers Area (ha) Units/Animals

Oilseeds 150 60 -

Pulses 232 90 -

Cereals 299 36 -

Vegetables 20 1 -

Other crops 0 0 -

Hybrid crops 0 0 -

Total 701 187

Livestock  & Fisheries 0 0

Other enterprises 5 - -

Total 5 -

Grand Total 706 187

3. Technology Assessment

Category No. of Technology

Assessed

No. of Trials No. of Farmers

Crops 14 66 66

Livestock 2 8 8

Various enterprises

Total 16 74 74

4. Extension Programmes

Category No. of Programmes Total Participants

Extension activities 1288 15425

Other extension activities 232 -

Total 1520 15425

3
5. Mobile Advisory Services

Name of

KVK

Message Type

Type of Messages

Crop Livestock Weather
Marke-
ting

Aware
-ness

Other
enterprise

Total

Text only 510 34 18 52 421 29 1064

Voice only 29 13 06 03 28 05 84

Voice & Text both 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

 Total Messages 539 47 24 55 449 34 1148

 Total farmers Benefitted=34829

6. Seed & Planting Material Production

 Quintal/Number Value Rs. Distributed to No. of

farmers

Seed (q) 419 545500/- Supply to UP Govt.

Planting material (No.) 14625 5500/- 39

Bio-Products (kg) - - -

Livestock Production (No.) - - -

Fishery production (No.) 45 Kg. 5951/- -

7. Soil, water & plant Analysis

Type of Samples No. of samples

analysised

No. of Beneficiaries Value  Rs.

Soil 2063 2063 -

Water - - -

Plant 350 350 -

Total

8. HRD and Publications

Sr. No. Category Number

1 Workshops 01

2 Conferences 01

3 Meetings